WEXFORD GAA HANDBALL SOCIAL HANDBALL EVENT
Competition Regulations 
Competition type	Rotating partner league with knockout format from and including the quarter final stage.
Qualification	The top 4 in each group will qualify for the semi-finals. 
Semi-final lineup	Team A (group winners) v Team D (4th place each group). Team B (2nd place each group) v Team C (3rd place each group) 
Level on points	Placing will be decided by head-to-head results between the players – who beat the other most often. If still level, most aces scored against the other, followed by least aces scored against each other.
Scoring system 	3 x 15 ace games in league stages. Knockout stages scoring TBD.
Number of matches	Each player will have 12 games in the league stages.
Ball			Standard wall ball (1-wall) blue ball will be used.
Eye protection	 	Approved eye guards or spectacles with unbreakable lens MUST be worn on the court.
Dress code       	It is not necessary to wear club colours but shorts, tracksuit bottoms or other suitable attire should be worn.
First serve	The winner of the toss will serve first in the first game and the opposing partnership will serve first in the second game. One server only in first service game each time.
Order of serve	Playing partners will swop order of serve in the second game and will decide themselves who serves first in the third game.
Playing sides	Playing partners will switch sides in the second game and will decide themselves who plays on which side in the third game. 
Playing point	A player will automatically get 1 point for playing each match (not each game)
Match won 3-0	The winning players will get 3 points each + 1 playing point each. The losing players will get 1 playing point each.
Match won 2-1	The winning players will get 2 points each + 1 playing point each, the losing players will get 1 point each + 1 playing point each.
Walkover received	The winning partnership will get 3 points each + 1 playing point each
Walkover conceded	The partner of the player conceding the walkover will get 1 playing point. The player conceding the walkover will receive 0 points
Definition of a walkover   I am notified in sufficient time for me to contact the other three players, before they set out on the journey. 
Failure to turn up        Disqualification  
Results	Must be Whatsapped to me at 087-2060715 on the night of the match, or first thing the following morning. This must come from one or more of the players involved in the match, even if I am present. This is so I have a record of the scores on my phone when I sit down to update the league tables. I get approx. 80/100 results/messages each week for county and Leinster matters and without this system of reporting, the competitions simply could not be run.  
Scores	Accurate scores must be sent to me at the same time as the result. 
Unsuitable dates	Within reason we will try to facilitate, but this should be submitted before the fixture is issued, not afterwards. 
Courts used	Ballymitty, Davidstown, Piercestown and St Josephs
	
	Social Handball
Group 1
	Matches
3 x 15
	1 point per game won  
	Games 
Lost
	1 x playing point 
per match
	Scores 
FOR
	Scores 
AGAINST
	Overall 
Points

	A
	Avril Boland 
	12
	14
	22
	10
	326
	395
	24

	B
	Nicola Curran
	11
	12
	21
	11
	293
	411
	23

	C
	Wendy O’Connor
	11
	14
	19
	10
	341
	371
	24

	D
	Maureen O’Shea
	11
	18
	15
	11
	366
	317
	29

	E
	Sinead Walsh
	11
	26
	7
	11
	430
	262
	37



	
	Social Handball
Group 2
	Matches
3 x 15
	1 point per game won  
	Games 
Lost
	1 x playing point 
per match
	Scores 
FOR
	Scores 
AGAINST
	Overall 
Points

	A
	Suzanne Fitzharris
	12
	34
	2
	12
	524
	133
	46

	B
	Aishling Hennessy
	12
	18
	18
	12
	345
	346
	30

	C
	Eimear Murphy 
	12
	12
	24
	11
	245
	411
	23

	D
	Jennifer Murphy
	12
	8
	28
	11
	189
	453
	18

	E
	Montse Walsh
	12
	18
	18
	11
	365
	325
	29




Semi final 1	
Semi final 2







